Computer-controlled High-speed, Lockstitch Button
Sewing Machine with Automatic Button Feeder
HEIRS VRYRBREEFEIARBERS L7z

LK-1903A/BR35

- PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

2. Codes on the "Qty” column
+ Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+”0.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts,
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=VURNZTFHBIZEBLT

YA PR—YD#0L, #02 HOEMIE, A—YFO mE" 050 % THEETE W,

1.
2 HERMOBRZIZ, BREEL. 01, 2% DEEIZ, E X (B A—-t ) 2RU 4,
3. MEHD () 1x. %ﬂ%ﬂ&%%ﬁibfb‘é?%ﬂ:%?déé:t”c%&kbiﬂ'o

4 1SR MR- PD-———— B, AR THIEI 2 BRL 24,

40014248
No.1381-00




CONTENTS

H /%
1. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ..................... ... .. .. e 1
RAT R
% WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .................................. ... 1
At -
3. BXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK~1903AS~311,LK~1903AS-312 (1) ........_.... . 3
LK-1903AS—311,LK~1903AS— 3128 /i #5,5 (1)
# BXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK~1903AS-811LK~1903AS-312 @) ............. .. . 5
LK-1903AS—311,LK~1903AS— 312 5 (2) ?
5.BUTTON CLAMP COMPONENTS ............................ ... PR 7
RE D F AR 5
6. FINE POSITIN OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (1) ......................... . 9
KR TULHBUR (1) ;
7. FINE POSITIN OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (2) ........................ .. 11
HETVBEUR (2)
8-DRIVE CAMCOMPONENTS ... 13
b PN
SINDEX COMPONENTS (1) -.........oooooo 15
TFy I A% (1)
10-INDEX COMPONENTS (2) ... 17
T Fy I A% (2)
11 FEEDER BALL COMPONENTS ... R 19
7 F—R— B
12 TABLE & COVER COMPONENTS ... 21
B - 3 —ERR
15 BR CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOR USE IN JAPAN AND GENERAL EXPORT) .. 23
BREESSBIR (Hizk - —Aiihm) |
14 BR CONTROL BOX CONPONENTS (FOREUROPE) ...................... . . 25 |
BREEMRZ (2—nv/[m)
16-BR POWER SUPPLY COMPONENTS .........._....................__. 27
BRA B4 B%
16. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ... . ... 29
BERY 7 2 BE
17.OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS ... .. 31

BIESFOVEIR



19.BR35 WIRING DIAGRAM ...................o. .
BR35SEHEAK

20. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ......................c......... ... ..
B REGR
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ..........ooiii
5l

Otbher parts list related to this modle:
ZOBBIETES—YYRANELUTFTRONS—YY 2 M $h Y&,
LK~1900A SERIES (No.1368)

Computer—controlled High—speed Bar—tacking Industrial Sewing Machine

EERETFHEIEDHIT Y

e



\%?55%

%
7

1. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

@E

2. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

T 1 3—Ba{R

10

|
-

18

R T .

&

14




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _ DESCRIPTION .k _y_ A _4_______ @&y _
1 400-13452 L SHAPED THREAD GUIDE B LA 24 7318 1
2 B5541-205-0A0 THREADING GUIDE ASM. IPPUTH AN 73 1
3 B1114-581~000  THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1N TvH 142 1
4 SM-6040650-TP  SCREW b33 M4 L=6 2
5 TA-1250705-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1
6 HX-0012300-0C CABLE CLIP F-7 W7 4
7 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAC IR bAZ M4X0.7 L=10 4
8 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L% b % 4.5X10X0.8 2
9 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 NEPh % 4.5%8.5X1 2

10 400-18334 MAGNET WIPER ASM. NI R9RUAN =03 1

11 B2102-205-00A  WIPER ARM 2 (1)
12 SS-7111120-TP  SCREW IESEY (1)
13 400-18335 SOLENOID RELAY CABLE ASM. IVILN Favh45-7" W3 (1)
14 141-47755 SOLENOID FOR WIPER ASM. AN =IV b 73 (1)

15 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 UyhrFIh Ma (2)

16 WS-0410002-KS ~ SPRING WASHER M4 NEF T 4 (2)

17 138-64509 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE FAN =DV LD RIPIN Y (1

18 141-47607 WIPER LINK 2 VY (1)
19 SD-0600181-TP  HINGE SCREW aviy (2)

20 SD-0640261-SP  HINGE SCREW D=3.65 H=2.§ 4" vx¥ D=6.35 H=2.6 (D

21 WZ~-0640200-KP  WAVE WASHER FIAFF R (13

22 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nyHrFv 3/16-28 (1)

23 400-09859 WIPER 74N - (1)

24 141-47805 SPRING VAN 4 ROFAT % (D

25 SS-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 whk7%Y 3/32-56 L=3 (2)

26 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 IYh7+Yh 11/64-40 €))

NOTE (7E32)

#ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME OF MODEL LK-1900A.

ERHUAOEE L LK-1900A 2 BT,




3.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK—-1903AS—-3811,LK—-1903AS-312 (1)
LK-1903AS8—-311,LK—1903AS—-3128 & (1)

\ 12
>
l £—13
o)
=
g
=
)
N
=11

qum:,, (?9*\(((((

@

)
{
Q




1 141-45106 CLOTH FEED PLATE RIx7914 1
2 400-06935 CROTH FEED PRESSER PLATE B AIAIVAF T4 4B 1
3 141-48407 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT SPRING AFEXIVI on % 1
4 #01 MAZ-15502000 PRESSURE PLATE AIAT YA{% 1
5 #02 MAZ-15602000 PRESSURE PLATE FIE¥T 444 1
6 85-9110643-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 Y78 Wb 11/64-40 1=5. 3 1
7 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X! 73 b % 5X10.5X1 1
8 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1hFI-Y }Yh 2
9 D2527-232-D00  SLEEVE A¥IN 3 $pIn 170 1
10 141-46906 ADJUSTING SHAFT A¥IN XFaveyy » 1
11 138-12003 PRESSURE SPRING AHIN % 1
12 138-11906 ACCEPT PLATE, UPPER AHIN R 9744 Iz 1
13 SM-5040855-SN  SCREW N AYR XY 2

NOTE (&) #01....FOR LE-1903AS-311 LK-1903AS-311[

#02... .FOR LK-190345-~312 LK-1903AS-312/4

*ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME OF MODEL LK-1900A.
LRSI ORI LE-1900A2 B TS,



4. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LK—1903AS—311,LK—1903AS—3i2(2)

LK—-1903AS—311,LK~1903AS—-312& H IR 5 (2)

_
_
_
_
_
_
_
|
_
_
|
_
_
_
_
!
|
_
_




REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _ _ _ _ ] DESCRIPTION __________t_v A 4 _______ G4y _
1 400-06923 THREAD TAKE UP B COMPL. YYIFve VBV ¥ 1
2 400-06924 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER B ASM. Fvb* YBI3 (1)
3 400-06925 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER B Fve* VB ¢))
4 B1908-505-000  THREAD PASS BUSH FYE VAbIF 7T 92 (1)
5 SB-1080022-00 BEARING amy Uy yok (2)
6 SB-1040016-00 BEARING Iy V¥ vy (1)
7 400-06534 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ASM. MNF 9IFyIRYR 73 (D
8 400-06535 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NIF 9rSvIEY N (1
g9 SB-1080023-00 BEARING amy Iy vk (1)

10 228-91006 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD BUSH NIF 9I5vIayh 7 92 (D

11 400-06532 THREAD TAKE UP CRANK T YISy §))

12 400-06926 NEEDLE ROD CRANK B ME Y75V IB (D

13 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW |23 '5 > (D

14 400-06525 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NIF -V 1

15 MDP-170B1400 NEEDLE DPX17 #14 M) DPX1T7 #14 1

16 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 oyHITHE Wb 1

17 400-11949 CONNECTING ARM B AN 5ars ol ] 1

18 B2619-372-000  STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER CAM MAZ F3-%Y an 1

19 B1853-512-00E  HOOK SHAFT WASHER I IR 1

20 SD-0791271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 A vxy D=7.94 H=12.7 1

21 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B FIF IXFIBIYT Y 1

22 400-06580 SHUTTLE Fhh v 1

23 #01 400-06725 NEEDLE PLATE ASM. M WWEEVA| 1

24 #02 400-06726 NEEDLE PLATE ASM.,K ISFEVA o 1

25 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER [Ssabi (1)

26 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IWEIEY 11/64-40 L=7 (D)

27 §S-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 v5%y" 11/64-40 L=4 (1)

28 SS-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YAEIRY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

29 400-06721 NEEDLE PLATE N4 (n

30 #01 MAZ-15801000 GUIDE MTHY 1) (1)

31 #02 MAZ-15601000 GUIDE MNTFHE AN (1

32 B2424-280-000 FIXING KENIFE IF{AZ (D)

33 B2421-280-0A0 MOVING ENIFE ASM. b -2 23 (D

34 B2418-280-000 MOVING ENIFE LINK R UAZ IV7 (n

35 B2416-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 1MEY b =)y (D

36 B2415-280-0A0  THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL 1b%Y b - (339) 73 [€9)

37 B2414-280-0A0  THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARG 1D%Y by - (8 4) 73 ¢))

38 B2417-280-000  THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT A LA -y (D

39 $S-1060210-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 - ¥3%y" 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)

40 SD-0500091-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.0 H= 0.9 3 v3y D=5 H=0.9 (1)

41 #03 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C M-AZF I %C (N

42 #03 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D b -AZ ¥ zz'a‘< D (D

43 #03 B2423-280-00E  MOVING KNIFE WASHER E b UARY F (D

44 #03 B2423-280-00A  MOVING KNIFE WASHER A P -AZ ¥ 11 %A (D

45 #03 B2423-280-00B  MOVING KNIFFE WASHER B M-AZ ¥ 7% B (1)

46 SM-6030500-SN  SCREW M3 L=5 v5%¥° M3 L=5 1

47 SM-1040650-TP  SCREW #5933 M4 1=6 4

48 400-06927 COUNTER_WEIGHT B Y97474B 1

NOTE (7%&) #01....FOR LK-1903AS-311 LK-1903AS-311H

#02....FOR LK-1903AS-312
#03....SELECTIVE PARTS

LK-1903AS-312H
BERE &

*ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME OF MODEL LK-1S00A.

LRSI D E

& LK-1900A % H3E T,

&



5.BUTTON CLAMP COMPONENTS
RE VD E LG

<+




1 #01  141-90052 KNOB DEVICE JUNCTION COMPL. yayk® AyIPIRIVHF Sy Y 1
2 #02  141-90151 KNOB DEVICE JUNCTION COMPL. FaIF AVITINIVIF FYT G 1
3 MAZ-15514000 SUPPORT PLATE IF2IhIIr14 (1)
4 141-46203 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE IRITINYIIIR A (1)
5 $S-9091010-Sp SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 OYh7% Ah 9/64-40 L=10 (1
[ 141-46104 PICK-UP INSTALLING BASE INIVGFNIITH £ [@Y)
7 141-41402 INSTALLING SHAFT INIVIFNIYEY 7 (1
8 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 EF ANAY 7 (2)
9 141-46302 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE ®AVIRITINIY A 4 (1)
10 MAZ-16522000 BUTTON GUIDE FOOT AV AN Ty (n
i1 #01  141-90458 S BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASH.R YIYF AYITIRITY IX 4YIT Y (1)
12 #02 MAZ-166070B0 M BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.R FIYF AYITINITYI¥ 9T 9 (1
13 8$S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 vAE5%Y° 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
14 MAZ-08829000 SPRING, RIGHT ¥ AVYRIfE N R(3¥) (1)
15 MAZ-166070A0 M BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.R Favk Av3y INITY ¥ I3 (1)
16 F01 141-90557 S BUTTON CLANP JAW LEVER ASK.L yayE AVIGINITY X V5yay (1)~
17 #02  MAZ-166080B0 KNOB FOOT JUNCTION (LEFT) FIUk AYIGINIT YA VYT (1
18 MAZ-166080A0 MIDDLE BUTTON CLAMP LEVER ,L FIVF AVIGINITYLR Wrya Y (n
19 $5-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YALTEY® 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
20 MAZ-08828000 SPRING, LEFT AL B 142 )] (1
31 D3130-M1Y-C00 FINGER GUARD H - 1
22 $5-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 oyAsE AN 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
23 $5-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 oyh7k Ah 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
24 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 5% ¥ % 5X10.5X1 (2)
25 $D-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 & v3y” D=6.35 H=3.9 (2)
76 B2561-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP SPRING ¥ AV INITY A 3 (N
27 MAZ-15515000 SLIDE BLOCK ATVE VY hrav (1)
28 141-90300 FITTING BASE PRESSER PLATE INITINIITR {FHT 4 (1
29 135-40901 STATIONING BLOCK SHAFT FA7UNE -y YFay (n
30 D2548-232-D00 SNAP RING,FOR CONNECTING ROD a7y & -3 AY5 pAY (1)
31 NS-6150310-3P NUT 15/64-28 oyh7FIh 16/64-28 D
32 B2553-372-000 NUT FAY AN T MARY B (1N
33 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN IYITY LIFL Y (2)
34 SD-0550303-TP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 & v3y D=5.5 H=3 (n
35 B2549-372-R00 CLAMP SCREW A ESELA - PARYT A [0))
36 SD-0500301-3P HINGE SCREW D= 5  H= 3 vz D=5 H=3 [§))
37 $5-7091480-sP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 YhEF3Y 9/64-40 1=13.5 (D
38 MAZ-088270A0 CLAMP PELFASE LINK ASM. 757 BT Yy (I3) (1)
39 GBR-01606000 RELEASE RETURN SPRING F4y 3 BV IR (n
40 GBR-01607000 SPRING HOOK A7 W 79y (2)
41 NS-60802106-3P NUT 1/8-44 nyp7FIY 1/8-44 ()]
42 GBR-01601000-4 CLAMP RELEASE LEVER IV AT I VN - (n
43 NS-6080310-SP NUT 9/64-40 nYArFIN 9/64-40 (1
44 B2548-372-RA0 BUTTON CLAMP STOP LEVER ASM. YYITY LIERLN - 73 (1)
45 D2572-M1Y-COF LINK SUPPORTING PLATE JvryyI{i (1)
46 SH-6061202-TP SCREW ¥6 L=12 OYA77F% WF M6 L=12 i
47 WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 e % 6.1X15.2X2.5 1
48 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 S A R I Ava M5 2
49 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER MIF A M 2
50 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 uyhs7HE b M5X0 .8 1=16 1
51 182-27603 HOOK , RIXFITE 797 1
52 182-00709 BUTTON GAUGE FOR FOUR HOLES o-5- 1
53 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 OYAZyFE bk M3X0.5 L=6 1
54 $S-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 uYhsE b 15/64-28 L=11 2
55 WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 53 h % 6.1X15.2X2.5 2
56 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 ayRITIE bb 2
57 GBR-25004000 HOLDER BRACKET R 7 F59b 1
58 182-09007 HOOK HOLDER TITERR 1
59 GBR-25003000 LIFTING ACTUATING PLATE FHITH $h 944 1
60 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 DA77 HE b M5X0.8 L=12 2
61 WS-0510002-KP SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 MNEF F % b.1X9.2X1.3 Pl
62 WS-0510002-KP SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 MFE H % 5.1X9.2X1.3 1

NOTE (&)

#01....FOR LK-1903-311
#02....FOR LK-1903-312

T,
LK-1903-311H4
LK-1903-3125



6. FINE POSITIN OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (1)
REVTYHARBR (1)




REF.NO_ NOTE __ PARTNO. _______ _DESCRIPTION _ ______
1 165-52507 ARM SHAFT T332 1
2 182-19709 RUBBING UP-AND-DOWN LEVER AVEIYayayln - 1
3 182-18206 RUBBING UP-AND-DOWN LINK ZIEIYIvaAvYvy 1
4 165-57209 PIN PAYIYE" VEYVI ¥F 1
5 RE-0200000-K0  E-RING EF 4ty 2 2
6 GBR-10852000 MAGNET AVEIPAVVT” Fyh 1
7 SD-0600341-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 & yxr 1
8 182-27850 UP AND DOWN LEVER ASM. 7 agrvat -s3 1
9 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 AR M5X0.8 L=6 2

10 165-52606 THRUST COLLAR T=A 15— 1
11 SD-0600401-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4 4 v%7" D=6 H=4 1
12 182-19808 RUBBING ROLLER ZVEIN-7 1
13 SD-0601021-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 4 v%3 D=6 H=10.2 1
14 165-56706 BEARING =N N TYVI 1
15 SB-1150004~-00 RADIAL BEARING 77 TN Iuy 2
16 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 LIE B % Ik AYh M4 1
17 182-07902 UP AND DOWN ARM RIFHITY a9y -4 1
18 SM-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 ayhr7rE kb 1
19 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NP AR 5.1%9.2X1.3 1
20 165-54008 SPRING Eyn N % 2

21 165-53208 SPRING ZYEIYT 3vyayn 3 1

22 165-53307 HOOK AIE3797 1

23 NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 oYh739 M5X0.8 132 1

24 182-06706 TURNING LEVER YAV - A 1

25 165~56805 COLLAR V¥y 1

26 182-27702 MAIN BODY BYALTV-A 1

27 SM-6063002-TP  SCREW M6 L=30 NIIGRL T IOk AR 3

28 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NIE B R M6 3

29 165-57506 LEVER SHAFT METAL TVHAVN =T TR 2

30 165-54503 SHAFT I%7h 1

31 165-59304 COLLAR YVILT-AhT~ 1

32 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 AR 2

33 182-17752 CLAMP RELEASE ASM. IT97° WY 33 1

34 165-57605 SHAFT BUSHING ITY7 BRI 2y IR 2

35 165-59601 WASHER I 3

36 182-06904 CLAMP RELEASE ARM 7797 A7 ay-A 1

37 SM-6050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 YhI7HE bh M5X0.7 L=8 2

38 165-50105 SUPPORT PLATE MIaI9r¥ 7 1

39 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 aIFI7HE Wb 1

40 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NEPF i M4 1

41 GBR-25005000 CAM FIXING PLATE VAT A RN 1

42 SCREW M5X6 PA%Y M5X0.8 L=6 1

_ SM-8050612-TP

~10 -




7. FINE POSITIN OF BUTTONS COMPONENTS (2)
RETYEBERE (2)

()
5 1

50

61—8 65

/\ /( O /‘
5 - ~ / > o )
‘%/ \‘\~ /\ & /(l“@\' 2

- 11 -




REF.NO . NOTE ___PARTNO. DESCRLPTLON . __ . vy % 4 ______ ay
1 182-06003 TURNING LEVER BOSS YI{UAT - 1
2 SH-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 PARY* MBX0.8 L=6 2
3 165-50808 SCREW X29RYY INIIERY 1
4 165-57407 ARM SHAFT METAL YYBIT =AY AR 2
b 182-27959 TURNING HEAD ASX. LYBfAIR 73 1
6 182-05906 TURNING SHAFT VAT 7 1
7 182-06409 STOPPER Favk{Abyne 1
8 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 oYAITHE Wb 1
9 165-57902 BUTTON CARRIER A AV ITA 1

10 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 uyhI7HE b 1
11 182-06607 CONNECTING PLATE 1223 Z2¢] 1
12 182-05708 SCREW ¥ayAyy 7orEk A 1
13 WS-0510002-KS SPRING WASHER M5 NEF I 2 M5 1
14 NM-6050001-~SC NUT M5 uYhsryh M5X0.8 132 1
15 165-57308 METAL H VarAn 2
16 165-51905 HOOK VAN 1
17 165-58801 0-RING MFvayh 0yv s 1
18 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 MAZY” 2
19 182-00501 WORK ATTACHMENT (SMALL) I-77 Ry FAVR (Ia%) 1
20 182-18800 STOPPER HOLDER Ahane knae : 1
21 165-52309 STOPPER LM¥ AF Zpyn® — 1
22 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 oyhrryh M4 1
23 SM-6042002-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 uyhyTIE Abh 2
24 GBR-11112000 DRIVING ARM ayh” 7y 997 1
25 SS-6111052-TP SCREW BIRITHE bh 1
26 182-05401 SPRING HOOK ZA-PHAED IN 2797 1
27 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oyHI7HE Wb 2
28 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NI : M4 2
29 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 EIF H R b Av M4 2
30 165-51806 SPRING YT -AEN IN % 1
31 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 OYH77 %" W MAX0.7 L=10 2
32 WS-0410002-EN SPRING WASHER NP G M4 2
33 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 LT h R I A M4 2
34 165-56607 LM GUIDE LMH b 1
35 SM-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 uYhs73E b M4 1
36 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N H 3 M4 1
37 WP-0430800-3C WASHER M4 LIF H X Th Av M4 1
38 SM-6031402-TP SCREW ayary e A 4
39 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 N33 3.1X5.9X0.7 4
40 165-50402 COLLAR B oybh* Ivh $5-B 1
41 SM-6042502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 oYH77HE b M4X0.7 L=25 1
42 165-50204 CONNECTING ROD byryayh: 1
43 165-56409 ROD END pybIyh ¥ 29y 1
44 165-56300 ROD END ayhxvh I 794 1
45 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 uyArFyh M4 1
46 GBR-01175000 ROD END NUT, LEFT N IV FYh Ry 1
47 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 uyhrFyh M4 1
48 WS-0410002-EN SPRING WASHER NP M4 1
49 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 - LIE N R I3h Avh M4 1
50 GBR-108550A0 - DC MOTOR ASM. AVEIDCE-473 1
51 GBR-11110000 PINICON, A AVEIOYN MY A 1
52 165-56508 SPRIT X2TRYY 79y 1
53 182-06201 ROTATING ROD AtFvayh: 1
54 GBR-11109000 BRACKET AYEIE-A 7° F4vh 1
55 GBR-11111000 PINION, B AYEIOYD N Y B 1
56 GBR-11114000 WASHER AIANTYIY 3
57 E5006-171-000 PS BEARING P.S ¥ 795 3
58 SD-0600651-TP HINGE SCREW 2 vy D=6 H=6.5 3
59 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 v79 B % 4.3X9X0.8 1
60 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NI F 3 M4 1
61 NS-6110360-SP NUT uyasFyh 1
62 GBR-11115000 MOTOR SPACER. L= VENES 3
63 S¥-1031401-8C SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 733y M3X0.5 L=14 3
64 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW EINT INT X FI-RYRY 1
65 NS-6110360-SP NUT oYH7739h 1
66 GBR-11113000 LINK AYEI) Y 1

—-12 —



8. DRIVE CAM COMPONENTS
NS

—-13 -




— 14 —

RLNO_ MOTE __PARTNO.  ___DESCRIPTION ... ___x .y A 4 . &y
1 GBR-01120000 COLLAR H7- 1
2 RC-2500001-KP  RETAINING RING 25 C¥ apAy 25 1
3 182-17950 START TIMING CAM ASM. AR-NALIVT FAI2 1
4 165-62803 HOOK RE-DIAYXT S V97 1
5 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 Y5739 M4 1
6 165-62902 HINGE SCREW SRV YFR VYR 1
7 NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 Y3779 M5%0.8 132 1
8 SM-8050602~TP  SCREW M5 L=6 MA%Y" M5X0.8 L=6 2
9 182-27553 HOLDING CLAMP DRIVE CAM ASM. RIXYI$s BAI3 1

10 B1426-771-000 SPRING MI7I7 ¥ UM F A 1
11 182-07209 DOUBLE CAM IRITIZ T WA 1
12 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 MA%Y* M5X0.8 L=6 1
13 182-07506 CAM SHAFT AAT¥7h 1
14 165-60104 CAM SHAFT COLLAR 1 AT 7h5-1 1
15 165-61607 SPINNER OSCILLATING ARM CAM RYILT - AhA 1
16 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 PA%Y" M5X0.8 L=8 1
17 GBR-01168000 NEEDLE BEARING 3 ==F N 7YY 2
18 165-62001 WORM WHEEL Ir—Ak1-N 1
19 WP-0641600~SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 |74 A 4

20 165-62308 NEEDLE BEARING == N 7YYy 1

21 1656-60302 SENSOR DOCK IVARZ S EINEY S 1

22 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 MAZY* 1

23 165-62100 WORM GEAR Ui-b% - 1

24 SM-8050842-TP  SETSCREW MY 1

25 165-61904 MOTOR KNOB 7-AE-2-J¥3 1

26 SM-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 A% M5X0.8 L=6 1

27 GBR-108590A0 DC MOTOR ASM. t/h{7-ADCE-4-73 1

28 HD-0003600-00 PHOTO MICRO SENSOR 7EN ¥4Um vv3 1

29 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FATRY ¥AZ M3 L=10 2

30 SM-8040402-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 PAZY" M4X0.7 L=4 2

31 SM-8050842-TP  SETSCREW PAXY* 1

32 165-60203 CAM SHAFT COLLAR 2 AR Th5-2 1

33 SM-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 DYE77FE b M6 L=20 4

34 WS-0610002~KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N EE A M6 4

T



9. INDEX COMPONENTS (1)
TV TFy o ABf%k (1)

—-15 -




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _PART NO. _ - . D E-S_Q_R_I_?.T_I__O_N _____________________________
1 165-66507 CHECK DOG WY AN vy 1
2 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FFRIFY" M4XO0.7 L=6 4
3 165-74105 DOG ZVEILVHR y7° 1
4 165-66002 SPINNER CAM 175 AhA 1
5 165-53208 SPRING ZVEIY Fyyaon i 1
[ 182-18509 TW PIN 4X12 TWE Y 4X12 T
7 165-65707 SHAFT (1) ¥ 7(3) 1
8 B2107-816-000-A WASHER AR Vi VISEE b i 1
9 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 oyBI7HE Wb M4X0.7 L=10 1

10 165-66606 STOPPER BKT {F%" AZbyn® -BKT 1
TT SM-8042502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 =25 FAFT™ M4X0.7 L=25 1
12 NM-6040001-5C NUT M4 ayh739h M4 ) 1
13 SM-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0 .7 L=8 uyhy7ik Ah M4X0.7 L=8 2
14 165-67000 BRACKET (1) 7" 35y (1) 1
15 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 Y3735 Wb M4X0.7 L=10 2
15 WS-04T0002Z-KN SPRING WASHER NEF I 0% Z
17 WP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 LI F kI8 AL M4 2
18 165-74006 BRACKET ZVEIEVE7" v 1
19 RE-1200000-X0 E-RING 12 E¥ 22y 12 1
20 GBR-108430A0 RUB COMPLETION SWITCH ASM. AYEIHFVYIIRLYF I3 1
71 SH-086120T-S& SCREW ARy W26 L=17 OV
22 165-65905 CUPLING MIZ 1
23 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 Y377+ Wb M4X0.7 L=10 2
24 165-72406 METAL I VIR 2
25 165-66408 LINK LEVER A 1
26 SH-6041202-TP SCREW ¥4X0. 7 L=12 BIBTTFE IR T
27 182-01608 SPRING, 2 27 MIAEN YN 32 1
28 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 I Ik b Avh M4 2
29 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 I R IF AL M4 1
30 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 AT 1
3T 165-67166 SHUTTER PLATE ASN. PASZ e T
32 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 ayyr7FE bh 1
33 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NEP bR M4 1
34 182-04107 PIN I Y 3%12 2
35 182-09502 ECCENTRIC STOPPER AYYYRRYN 1
38 SE-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=1Z OIRTTFE Wb I
37 182-19204 DW PIN 4418 DWE" v 4%18 1
38 165-54008 SPRING Lyn It 3 1
39 182-17505 TOP PLATE FU{A 1
40 165-67802 LINK PLATE Y4 1
a1 165-72505 PIN JYIE-IVIAN T Y 1
42 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 E¥ 2}Ay 2.5 2
43 165-67901 HING SCREW vy 3y 1
44 165-73305 SLIDER BLOCK AN Y 1
45 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NP M4 2
45 NH-604000T-3C NUT %2 0779 84 P
47 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 ayaryrE W M4X0.7 L=10 2
48 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NEP IR M4 2
49 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 LI R a5 Ay M4 2
50 GBR- 10853000 MAGNET Sv9E-Y7 Zyb 1
51 165-68206 BRACKET (Z) 7 359 (Z) T
52 165-74204 SUPPORT PLATE s 1
53 182-04909 CHECK, E Y4 E 1
54 165-65400 HING PIN (2) vyy ket v(2) 2
55 165-65509 HING PIN (1) Evy e v (1) 1
56 GBR-TU854000 WAGNET {FE X7 %P 1
57 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER IS 0 2
58 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER MR M4 1
59 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oyAITHE Wb 3
60 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NI R M4 4
51 WP-0430800-3C WASHER W4 ESFF % a5 490 14 Z:
62 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 aIhI7HE 1
63 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oAy vh 2
64 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NEF IR M4 2
65 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 LS 3 b Av M4 2
56 NE-6020001-3C NUT M2 O7A777F B4 Z
67 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NMIFD R M4 1
68 165-57209 PIN MAVIYL® VEYVI 95 1
69 RE-0200000-X0 E-RING Ef ZpAy 2 2
70 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 UghIIIE b 1
7T WS-06T0002-KN SPRING WASHER 6. IX12.2XT.5 N RFF X U6 T
72 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 v 3 1
73 GBR-108440A0 BUTTON SENSOR SWITCH ASM. 1F5 AX BYTVFAIFIZ 1
74 SM-0861201-SA SCREW M2.6 L=12 FIAZYT M2.6 L=12 [€))
75 165-65301 STITCH TONGUE LINK IRY7 2
78 182-027T01 CHECK, T JXC T
77 182-02200 CHECK, D Y2 D 1
78 165-72000 PIN ARy 5

~16 —



10.INDEX COMPONENTS (2)

12Ty 2ABEE (2)

0]
<«

R
33 A

mwmm
[}

R
N

=0
v/

’

64
/

()
')

-

| 65

—17 -




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ ___ _____ DESCRIPTION _________X _vy_ % _4________@y _
1 182-01962 FEED ACROSS PLATE ASM. A A7914% F39kf3Y A 43 1
2 165-73701 RING Fa{ Yy (H
3 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FFRI%> M4X0.7 L=6 (2)
4 182-03307 ADJUSTING PLATE Favel12 (1)
5 SM-4040801-SF SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FAT IR M4XD .7 L=8 (1)
5 T82-01905 FEED PLATE & FIVTEE . @)
7 182-02002 BUTTON ADJUST A FAVTY ¥3p A (8)
8 SM-4860501-SC SCREW M 2.6 X 5 FAT I3y M2.6 L=5 (8)
9 WP-0280500-SC WASHER E5H F % 2h A%h M2.5 (8)

10 182-13454 LOCK SCREW ASM. my73y 43 1
T1 I82-13405 TOCK TOLLAR 9757~ -
12 182-13504 LOCK SHAFT uyry oy (1
13 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 FARY (1)
14 165-73008 COLLAR $3h5- 2
15 165-71903 CLIP ¥ RN My 1
16 182-043%08 PIN MITC 7 (3FIB) T
17 165-69600 GEAR Yaony by 1
18 165-69501 GENEVA SN 1
19 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 oYh77IE b M3X0.5 L=8 2
20 182-19501 DIVIDING MAIN SHAFT gL Y2y y 1
71 165-70103 WHEEL AN Hh T~
22 165-70202 SCREW FA7AOTY 7 2
23 165-70301 COLLAR ¥ EN B 2
24 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 ayhriyh M4 2
25 182-04503 WING BOLT Favk vh 1
78 T65-68909 COVER CAP $ry7 (Byh) T
27 #01  182-00352 FEED PLATE CIRCLE 16 ASM. A7I4EYN1653 1
28 165-72703 METAL ATIND A2 (D
29 182-00303 FEED PLATE 16 A794% 16 (D
30 165-68404 FERRULE DISC 9y g 1
31 SH-B05200Z-TP SCREW ¥5 =20 OYAT7F% WF M6X0.8 L=20 T
32 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NIV G M4 1
33 165-70707 SENSOR BRACKET INDEXYY#-7" S4vh 1
34 SM-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oI 7HF M M4X0.7 L=8 1
35 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N RO M4 1
36 WP-0430800-3C WASHER N4 CSFF % 38 350 14 )i
37 165-70905 STAND PLATE (1) 4% (1) 1
38 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 aysr7HE b 1
39 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oyys7HE kb M5X0.8 L=12 1
40 182-19600 GENEVA HOUSE ¥ IN AU 1
4] SH-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.3 L=16 UIA77 TR Wk M6X0.8 L=16 3
42 SB-1100004-00 BALL BEARING b Y)Y o 1
43 165-62001 WORM WHEEL TA-Ak-N 1
44 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 PAZY M5X0.8 L=6 2
45 165-71804 BEARING A I J9FA 1
5 T65-73909 THRUST COLLAR INDEXH5- pi
47 GBR-108560A0 DC MOTOR ASM. V5" 9IADCE-473 1
48 165-70509 THRUST COLLAR INDEX®-2-}5- 1
49 165-71408 NEEDLE BEARING JIhl B=-p AN 7Y 1
50 182-12902 SENSOR COVER AYF 972N — 1
51 165-70608 SHAFT PENEA A T
52 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 MAXY' M4X0.7 L=4 2
53 #03  182-01103 HOLDING PLATE (SMALL) Ur¥ 5(yay) 1
54 SM-6051202-TP SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=12 uyRsy e b M5X0.8 L=12 1
55 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 UYAI7FE Wb MAX0 .7 L=10 1
56 BZI07-816-000 WASHER oyF ¥ 7% T
57 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 wYHr7HE b M3X0.5 L=8 4
58 WS-0310002-XKN SPRING WASHER M3 NEF I3 3.1X5.9%X0.7 4
59 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 LY h 3 2b A9 M3 4
60 #02  165-68651 FEED PLATE 22B ASH. A7Y1322B)3 1
51 #F0Z 185-68602 FEED PLATE 728 F7V45228 [@))
62 165-72703 METAL ATINT WAL (D
63 #03  182-00956 FEED PLATE CIRCLE 13.5 ASM. A7V439413.553 1
64 #03  182-00907 FEED PLATE 12.5 *791% 12.5 (D
65 165-72703 METAL VALV RO (1)
56 GER-TO8450A0 TNDEX STARTING SWITCH ASH. 197 ITAF IT VI IFIR T
67 SM-0861201-SA SCREW FIAFY M2.6 L=12 (n
68 165-69204 REST 5 1
69 SM-1041201-SC SCREW M4 L=12 ¥5a323° M4X0.7 L=12 2
70 SM-1040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 $7337° M4X0.7 L=6 1
71 T82-13008 SHAFT (27 TI(2) T
72 165-71606 WORM GEAR RN V-4 T 1
NOTE (#3E2) #01....FOR SMALL-SIZED BUTTON INF AVE
#02....FOR MEDIUM-SIZED BUTTON ¥ Ay

#03....0PTIONAL PARTS A7 YaviR &

—-18 —



11. FEEDER BALL COMPONENTS
7 ¢ A—RN— VB

- 19 —




REF.NO  NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. ___ DESCRIPTILON .y X _4________ @y _
1 165-77009 FEEDER BOWL T4 ~% -] 1
2 GBR-01426000 GUIDE PLATE TUI114 1
3 SS-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAZY 11/64-40 L=8 2
4 GBR-01441000 BUTTON STANDING PREVENT PLATE FAVEF ¥ -314 1
5 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 IYFsFI M6 132 9
6 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 LI F % 3
7 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NTRFT R M6 3
8 SM-4040801-SN  SCREW M4 L=8 FATIFY M4X0.7 L=8 2
9 182-04602 BOWL FIXING KNOB 5 UNaAFLIT 1

10 SM-8086012-TP  SCREW M8 L=60 FAZY* M8 L=60 1

11 165-77504 SELECTOR PLATE 2B 2L 1

12 SM-4040801-SN  SCREW M4 L=§ FAT I3y M4X0.7 L=8 1

13 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 LHE b R Iy Avh M4 1

14 GBR-01428000 GUIDE PLATE I Av 14 1

15 SM-4051001-SN  SCREW M5 FA* 23" M5X0.8 L=10 1

16 165-77207 P/F COVER P/Fhn - 1

17 SM-0040601~SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FIXIXY M4XO0.7 L=6 4

18 400-14217 P/F INSTALLING BASE P/FrIDr44 1

19 165-79203 RUBBER VIBRATION INSULATOR FOYVa A 3

20 165-77306 MOUNTING BOLT nohrE ¥ 3

21 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 uyHZFI M8 132 6

22 165-77405 WASHER i 6

23 182-02408 BUTTON GUIDE A AV A A 1

24 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 I R b Avh M3 2

25 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 FAT 2%y M3X0.5 L=6 2

26 GBR-014220A0 SELECTION PLATE ASM. (SMALL) S 2L RV 1

27 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 IYhZFIH M8 132 1

28 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 57500 P S -3 A8 ' ) 1

29 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v5¥ b % 4.5X10X0.8 2

30 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER 5.3X10X1 ¥4 ¥ % 5.3X10X1 1

31 #01 GBR-107910A0 PARTS FEEDER ALL ASM. N -Y71-% 73 1

32 HK-0044900-20  CONNECTOR COVER aZIA G- (N

33 165-77207 P/F COVER P/Fan - (1)

34 SM-0040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 PIXIZY M4X0.7 L=6 (4)

35 GBR-10791000 PARTS FEEDER N =978 - (1)

36 HK-0044400-20 2-POLE RECEPTACLE V%7° 47 2P (D

37 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE kY 2-3F) AZ (2)

NOTE (#3) #01....FOR USE IN JAPAN B - —&&mEE
AND GENERAL EXPORT
-




12. TABLE & COVER COMPONENTS

Mles - N —BR




— 99

REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. _ ___ DESCRLPTILON e y_ A _ 4 . Gy
1 400-14240 TABLE F=7" 0 1
2 #02  141-81851 T-STAND COMPL. T5v75ya v 1
3 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM.,RIGHT VIRV Iy U(3F ) (n
4 141-18251 STAND ASM.,RIGHT JFIVFYIT 9(3F ) (1)
5 B8101-210-AAB UPPER STAND ASM. IIXp 25T Y (1)
5 B8I05-210-AAA STAND ASN. SFITFIT T (SO
7 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 3T yFay (n
8 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 3R IFay (1)
9 111-58607 RUBBER CAP X VA A Ty (4)
10 170-07402 NUT B39 (2)
TI T.T-58518 UPPER STAND PLATE TTR T F AR I
12 SL-9082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ I RIFIHIE W (10)
13 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. VASOEVIENE @ 105 5l )} (1)
14 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TR I Iy (2)
15 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD NIy (1)
18 DBIT13-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING TR T I3 )8
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE T34 FageIn v (1)
18 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL ASM. AR L(IYT Y) (1)
19 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 uyark I M6 L=12 (2)
20 WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X13X1 v 6. 7X13X1 (2)
71 WS-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2XI1.4X1.2 NEF I % 6.2X11.4X1.2 [N
22 SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 uyhrE v U8 L=20 (2)
23 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 b5 b % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)
24 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 MEFP P % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
25 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 ayarryh M8 (2)
76 B8I50-210-000 CASTER 7-7 WY 4~
27 NM-6120003-SE NUT M12 uyAsFyh M12 3ya (4)
28 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 v b % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
29 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 NEFF % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
30 111-59506 STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE Ya¥Fay k3 ald (2)
3T SE-5086523-SE HEXAGONAL BOLT Oya7E Wk ey
32 #03  111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT Ry $¥r 2
33 D8204-555-100 DRAWER STOPPER YEL AR YN - 3
34 #03  SK-3311601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 YWEIZY D=3.1 L=16 6
35 SK-3483201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4 .8 L=32 INESZY" D=4.8 L=32 4
36 400-14%16 PASE Dy ¢ T
37 SM-6066552-TP BOLT vy rE wh 6
38 WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 eI % 6.1X18.5X2 6
39 WP-0651646-SC WASHER (57 2 6
40 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 uhsrh M6 132 6
r:3] B8202-205-000 OIL HANAGENERT 7T 7% T
42 SK-3311601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 YVEZ%Y" D=3.1 L=16 4
43 182-22604 FRONT COVER A T VAVAN -A 1
44 HX-0033900-00 STUD N yn -y 3
45 B3052-816-000 WASHER IV -9 ¥k 2
a5 A00-12221 FRONT TOVER B TN =B T
47 #01  CM-3002002-B1 SAFETY LABEL 13 7YY YNt B13 1
48 400-14220 HEAD COVER M7 A - 1
49 165-86505 DANGER PREVENTION STICKER vk 9YRFY A~ 1
50 182-28106 SPACER B A -4 B 1
51 WS-04T000Z-KN SPRING WASHER NEF & 04 T
52 HX-0033900-08 BOARD PARTS FN YN =Y 1
53 SM-0040601-SA SCREW MxZY M4 L=6 i
54 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 775y 1
55 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I8 ZFY7 N il
56 #03 B3I33-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK ST X 555 -
57 #03  B8103-980-000 CHAIN Vsl 1
58 GBR-25006000 HFAD FIXING HINGE M7 aFfeyy 1
59 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 IIAI7HE Wb M6 L=25 2
60 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 [ 2
5T DZ431-555-B00 THREAD TRIMNER SHAFT NI 77 Z
62 #03  111-55108 DRAWER eEr Yy 1
63 B5542-205-000 TERMINAL BRACKET R3x 47 Sryh 1
64 SK-3311601-~SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 YIE73Y" D=3.1 L=16 2
65 GBR-308650A0 BASE EARTH CORD ASM. A -7 -Z¥VI3 1
66 SL-2041091-3C SCREW M4 L=10 FATIRTT BAX MaX0 7 L=10 T
67 M9640-510-00A CABLE CLIP r-7 My 1
68 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YAEYZY" D=3.8 L=20 2
69 400-06475 MOTOR COVER -2-hp - 1
70 SM-5040855-SN SCREW VIS SN 4
71 GBR-25010000 BODY FRANE SPACER & R TV-RAN ~F-A 3
72 WP-0621036-SP WASHER LI A % . 1
NOTE (§#:38) #01....FOR USE IN JAPAN B - —mgagd A
AND GENERAL EXPORT
#02. .. OPTIONAL PARTS A7 yavER R
#03....ACCESSORIE PARTS B




13.BR CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (FOR USE IN JAPAN AND GENERAL EXPORT)

- —fREH )

REZEER (BXK

B




REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. _ DESCRLIPILON kv A 4. ay
1 #01  400-14506 CONTROL BOX B ASM F YUY v4ZBY3 1
2 #02  400-14495 CONTROL BOX A ASM FIUYUE yIRAZR 1
3 GBR-107240A0 CONTROL BOX FRAME BODY ASM. FUIY K IIX TV-hkvALS3 (D
4 GBR-107610A0 POWER BOARD T VEN VIR n
5 E9613-601-000 FUSE 2A ¥ FRIY ba-x° 24 (1)
6 HA-0029800-00 BREAKER 5A 7 V=h~ 54 (D
7 HX-0022800-0A SPACER Aa® -3 (4)
8 #01 GBR-107460AB TRANS BASE B COMPLE. bIVAAT -Z B Y9I3 (1)
9 #02  GBR-107460AA TRANS BASE A COMPLE. PIVZAT -2 A Y923 (D

10 #02  GBR-107480AA TRANS A ASM. FVX AFZ (D
11 #01 ~ GBR-107480AB TRANS B ASM. FYZX BI3 [§))
12 SM-4041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 Fat 2%y M4X0.7 L=10 (1)
13 HF-0051110-00 FUSE HOLDER b1-2 A - (D
14 HF-0051110-0B FUSE HOLDER COVER La-Z" kA ~pnt - (@3]
15 ES613-601-000 FUSE 2A I IAHY b2-2 24 ¢))
1% SL-4030681-3C SCREW M3 L=6 FHRIF FATIxYM3 L=6 (2)
17 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 FATIRY RAX M4 L=12 (4)
18 GBR-10747000 TRANSFORMER BASE PIVR AT =2 (1)
19 GBR-10743040 CONDENSER ASM. a7 VIR e))
20 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 P AYF PN a3 M4 L=8 (2)
21 ~ HX-0015000-08 CABLE CLIP TN 797 (1)
22 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 FAT XY ¥AX M3X0.5 L=8 (1)
23 #02  GBR-107450A0 AC INPUT POWER CABLE CORD ASM. AC z29337 F v va-p r3 (D
24 #01 GBR-107440A0 AC INPUT POWER CABLE CORD ASM. AC =29Y37 5 v¥* ya-}* 738 (1)
25 HX-0009800-00 CORD BUSH 2-3 7 9ya (1)
26 NM-6040001-SF NUT M4 s M4X0.7 132 (4)
27 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 P H FU% FA 23y M4 L=8 (4)
28 GBR-107510A0 CPU BOARD ASM. CPUZM* v73 : (1)
29 HF-0084020-P0 FUSE 24 t1-2" 24 )
30 HF-0084063-P0 FUSE ta-%" (1)
31 SL-4040891-3C SCREW ¥4 1=8 I RYX FATIFTT M4 L=8 4
32 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 PN RY¥ IRV M3 L=6 (4)
33 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 P RIF I 25 M4 L=8 (2)
34 SK-3452501-SE SCREW D=4.5 L=25 YVEZ%Y" D=4.5 L=25 (4)
35 GBR-107720A0 CPU BOARD POWER CORD ASM. CPUXN Y7 v va-} 73 (1)
36 GBR-107740A0 P/F CONTROLLER ASK, P/F avbu-5 73 §))
37 GBR-10775000 P/F PANEL P/FN 30 (1)
38 SM-5040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 N AYN 33y M4X0.7 L=6 2)
39 HL-0087301-40 IC IC (1)
40 GBR-20734040 CONTROL BOX FRAME COVER ASM. FYYY K IIAIV-A 7RI (1)
41 GBR-30784AA0 OPERATION PANEL WHOLE ASM. (A) YIIN 3AV973(A) 1
42 GBR-10785040 PANEL ASM. NRV 3 (N
43 HA-0019100-1B OPERATION BUTTON VAT i 3V (n
44 HG-0029100-0A LED (GREEN) LED(3M Y) (D
45 HG-0029100-00 LAMP h-h (1)
46 HA-0029000-00 DIP SWITCH F AT ALIF (O
47 HX-0011400-0A EKNOB VAS] (D
48 MAO-14506000 SWITCH B RYTFRIIIRAYF (1)
49 HA-0019100-1C SWITCH KNOB, BLACK AIF K av(rn) (D
50 GBR-~10786000 PANEL BOX AV 902 (1)
51 HA-0019100-00 PUSH SWITCH 3 TERMINAL 7°YIIXLIF 38y (2)
52 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 3 RY% FA 237 M3 L=6 (3)
53 GBR-10782000 PANEL BOX BACK COVER N RVE RS 4 (1
54 GBR-10787040 VOLUME ASM. ¥ Y2-4 3 (n
55 EA-9500B801-00 CABLE BAND VAL (1)
56 GBR-30783000 SHEEL [2NEY LSS (1)
57 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FAT2FYT A M4X0.7 L=10 (1)
58 SM-6040802-TN SCREW Iyhs7HE Wb M4X0.7 L=8 (1)
59 #03 CM-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) FYr X REVIA W(ay) 1

NOTE (3&2)

#01... .FOR 220V, 240V
#02. .. .FOR 100V, 200V
#03....FOR USE IN JAPAN

— 24 —

220V,240VH
100V, 200VH
by




14. BR CONTROL BOX CONPONENTS (FOR EUROPE)

BREZEME (3 —0v/H)

T T




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. DESCRIPTION _________X _vy_ 3R _4_______ @y _
1 400-14526 CONTROL BOX C ASM 7YY wrZCI3I 1
2 GBR-1072404AC CONTROL BOX FRAME BODY C ASM. FTUIUR IIATV-RAEVALC 73 (1)
3 GBR-107610A0 POWER BOARD FUrVEN VI (1)
4 E9613-601-000 FUSE 24 I 5ZBY e2-3" 24 (1)
5 HA-0029800-00 BREAKER 5A 7" V-#- 5A (1
6 HX-0022800-0A SPACER AN -F (4)
7 GBR-107460AC TRANS BASE C COMPLE. YA -2C Y973 (1)
8 GBR-107480AC TRANS C ASM. MFYCII (1)
9 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FA* IRy M4X0.7 L=10 (1

10 HF-0051110-00 FUSE HOLDER k1-Z" kA - (1)
11 E9613-601-000 FUSE 2A ¥ IAWY ti-Z 24 - §))
12 HF-0051110-0B  FUSE HOLDER COVER ba-2" R ~FnT - (D
13 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 P HXIF FAT XY M3 L=6 (2)

14 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT IRV %A M4 L=12 (4)

15 GBR-10747000 TRANSFORMER BASE MNFYZ A -3 (1

16 GBR-107430A0 CONDENSER ASN. IvF VI3 §))

17 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ kY% FA 3R M4 L=8 (3)

18 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP -7 0 29970 (1)

19 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT 2% ¥AX M3X0.5 L=8 (1)

20 GBR-107440A0 AC INPUT POWER CABLE CORD ASM. AC za%¥3z 5" vy va-b 738 (1)

21 AX-0009800-00 CORD BUSH I-p 7Y @)

22 NM-6040001-SF  NUT M4 oYAIFY S M4X0.7 1vz2 (4)

23 CM-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PEY-73-} (1)

24 100-04109 GROUND MARK 7 IYN -7 (1)

25 HL-0087301-43 IC Ic (1)

26 GBR-207340A0 CONTROL BOX FRAME COVER ASHM. FYYY K YIRTV-8 7A% (1)

27 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 P I R9% I 2R3V M4 1=8 (4)

28 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ B R9F FAC 2Ry M3 L=6 (4)

29 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 P RV% FA 2y M4 L=8 (2)

30 SK-3452501-SE  SCREW D=4.5 L=25 vhEs%Y" D=4 .5 L=25 (4)

31 GBR-107720A0 CPU BOARD POWER CORD ASM. CPUSN V5 vr va-b 7% '$))

32 GBR-10726000 BLIND PLATE Ar543 (1)

33 SM-5040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 N AYR 2Ry M4X0.7 L=6 (2)

34 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ RYF AT 2RI M4 L=8 (4)

35 GBR-10751040 CPU BOARD ASM. CPU%N ¥73 (1)

36 HF-0084020-P0 FUSE 2A ti-x° 2A (D

37 HF-0084063-P0  FUSE va-%' (1)

38 GBR-108010A0 P/F CONTROLLER ASM. P/Favhn-3y973 1

39 400-16644 OPERATION PANEL WHOLE ASM. C YOEN ZAYVIIC 1

40 GBR-107850AC PANEL C ASM. N RAC 73 (1)

41 HG-0029100-00 LAMP & AF-F §))

42 HA-0029000-00 DIP SWITCH T 1Y Zy¥ (1)

43 HX-0011400-0A KNOB PAS (1)

44 MAO-14506000 SWITCH B RYTFRVIIIAYF (1)

45 HA-0019100-1C  SWITCH XNOB, BLACK AIF F Av (o) (1)

16 GBR-10728000 BLANK STICKER B 7" 5v73-IB D

47 GBR-10786000 PANEL BOX N RVE 972 (1)

48 HA-0019100-00 PUSH SWITCH 3 TERMINAL 7" ITIZ4VF 3RYY (2)

49 HA-0019100-1B  OPERATION BUTTON Vs AR V] (D

50 HG-0029100-0A LED (GREEN) LED(3} D) (1

51 SM-6040802-TN  SCREW yh 77+ b M4X0.7 L=8 [@))

52 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 T h 9% FATIXY M3 L=6 (3)

53 GBR-10782000 PANEL BOX BACK COVER N EVE vRYST A (1)

54 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ITRYN VR (N

55 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FATIFY BAZ M4X0.7 L=10 (1)

56 GBR-30788000 SHEEL - FIITTD 1§

57 GBRR-250810A0 CABLE ASM. P/Favpu-3#avs4r-7° 173 1

58 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-b ZFYTN .4

- 96 —




15.BR POWER SUPPLY COMPONENTS

BRA H{ /1 B8R

T ———————

S

—97—




1 SM-0040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 F523%Y M4X0.7 L=6 1
2 SM~9042510-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 oyh7F Wb M4X0.7 L=25 1
3 #01 GBR-108460A0 SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE ASM. YYFFRI1T-T7 WIS 1
4 #02  GBR-108460AC SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE ASM. YYFFAIT{T-7" WG 73 1
5 GBR-108420A0 START SWITCH ASM. ZA-FAAIFI 1
6 GBR-10843040 RUB COMPLETION SWITCH ASM. AVEIJVYITAIFIR 1
7 GBR-108440A0 BUTTON SENSOR SWITCH ASM. 1F% AF AV VEILIFI3 1
8 GBR-108470A0 TURNING ARM HOME POSITION SENS YYBAT-3 7T VFVRYIIS 1
9 GBR-108450A0 INDEX STARTING SWITCH ASM. LY VIRT YFVILIFII 1
10 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 ayhryh M4 1
11 SM-9040600-SP  HEAXGON BOLT aYHTE Hh 1
12 #01 GBR-108580A0 STARTING MAGNET CABLE ASM. Y2IYIFANELT-7 WH3 1
13 #02 GBR-108580AC STARTING MAGNET CABLE ASM. Y29V3FavFLr-7 WC I3, 1
14 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT IR bAZ M3X0.5 1L=8 2
15 GBR-10852000 MAGNET RVEIFIVTY” Zyb 1
16 GBR-10853000 MAGNET I¥yA-YT Fyh 1
17 GBR-10854000 MAGNET {F%° AV Zvb 1
18 GBR-108550A0 DC MOTOR ASM. AVEIDCE-AII 1
19 GBR-10859040 DC MOTOR ASM. ¥VI(T7-ADCE-2~73 1
20 GBR-10856040 DC MOTOR ASM. {YF 37ADCE- A4S 1
21 400-12037 LKA-BR RELAY CABLE ASM LKA-BRF29717-7" 73 1
22 400-14219 SWITCH LINK ZL9FVv7 1
23 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyhs+Ih 15/64-28 1
24 SD-0700332-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7 H= 3.5 2 Y3y D=7 H=3.5 1
25 182-19907 TWO-STEP SWITCH LEVER =R YZL9FUN - 1
26 165-83403 METAL ¥ VaRE), 1
27 165-82504 SCREW =R YL IFRY 1
28 165-82603 SWITCH BRACKET =R YZLYFT Ty 1
29 GBR-108420A0 START SWITCH ASM. AA-NALIFTZ 1
30 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FATIXY ¥AZ M3X0.5 L=8 4
31 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 1L,=18 OYA77+5 b M5X0.8 L=16 2
32 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MEFPF R 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
33 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER 5.3X10X1 5% b % 5.3X10X1 2
34 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 nyyrFIh M6 13z 1
35 165-82702 SWITCH COVER SR YR YFIN - 1
NOTE (#E&d) #01....FOR USE IN JAPAN B - —fgdmHm
AND GENERAL EXPORT
#02, .. .FOR EUROPE a-ayn f

— 98 —




16. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

TRy 7 ZEK

26

32:39-40

=
¢ \ )

WA

(3]
<t
N

e

34

@@

36

wn
2]

—99 ~



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _PART NO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION .k vy X _f_ _______ %y _
1 400-03451 CONTROL BOX TTYIE I 1
2 400-03452 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER IR yIANTHN - 1
3 400-03453 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER FTYIIRT yIRIIUAIN - 1
4 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 P RI% FAT 23Y M4 L=8 6
5 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 P RIF FAT AR M4 L=8 4
6 M3801-476-000 TRANSMISSION BOX FITTING PLATE FYIUR IR I1A 1
7 SM-6083002-TN  SCREW M8 L=30 IYH77FE Vb M8 L=30 4
8 WS-0820002-KR  SPRING WASHER, M8 N RF B % 8.2X15.4X2 4
9 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 |72 200 M SEY ME S0 ] 8
10 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 7 F0h M8 132 8
11 M4206-461-000  WASHER T AXF T % 4
12 400-05648 MAIN PCB ASS’Y MAINEN V73 1
13 400-05641 MAIN PCB MAIN¥M Y (nH
14 400-05705 MAIN PCB HEAT SINK MAINFURY{4 (2)
15 SL-4031081~-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 FATIRY" ¥AZ M3 L=10 (6)
16 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 2Y% FaT 23 M4 L=8 6
17 400-00028 SDC PCB A ASS’Y SDCxN ¥I3 1
18 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 P A% FN 2k M4 L=8 10
19 #01 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS’Y FLT-T%¥» ¥ 1
20 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 B RV% PN 233 M4 L=8 6
21 HX-0033900-00  STUD N YN =Y 6
22 NM-3040520-SC  NUT M4 77VIT I%Iyh M4 6
23 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y 77 /E-RI3 1
24 HM-0004800-10 FINGER GUARD VA2 R M 1
25 SL-4043591-SC  SCREW P RFIN 25 4
26 NM-3040520-SC  NUT M4 7777 J%7yh M4 4
27 400-05706 MAIN PCB HOLDER PLATE MAIN%N VP ALK 1
28 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 P RY% PN aFY M4 L=8 5
29 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 77932 1
30 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I-} (4 1
31 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT XY €AX M4X0.7 L=10 2
32 #01 400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASS’Y 7 vyt va-pt 3P73 1
33 HX-0041000-0A  STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING ADV=¥IY-77 93y 1
34 #03 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS’Y FLT-SDCa-p" P73 1
35 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS’Y FLT~-SDCa~}' S73 1
36 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS’Y SDC-MAINa-} P73 1
37 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASS’Y SDC-MAINa-}* S7% 1
38 #02 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS’Y FLT-S ¥n" vAZ3 1
39 #04 400-05388 POWER CORD 1P220V ASS’Y FYVIF vyt 3= J3 1
40 #05 400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS’Y TTYYYF vyt va-h 3 1
41 #05 CM-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PEY-73-) 1
42 #05 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY J778a-3" 73 1
43 HX-0032600-0K  CABLE PARTS AV 1
44 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ R0% Fa 237 M4 L=8 2
45 HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE J4YI A 3
46 E9607-603-000  STICKER (SMALL) AryH- (33-) 1
47 E9567-319-000  EARTH MARK 7-Z X-7 1
48 400-03458 MASK SEAL YRII-N 14
NOTE (¥E&) #01....FOR 100V(1-PHASE) 100V(E4H)
200/220V(3-PHASE) 200/220V(3#) H
#02....FOR 220/240V(1~PHASE),CE 220/240V(&5H),CER
#03....FOR 100V(1-PHASE), 100V (),
200/220V(3-PHASE), 20Q/220V(3#),
220/240V(1-PHASE) 220/240V(BH) H
#04. .. .FOR 220/240V(1-PHASE) 220/240V(#FH) H
#05. .. .FOR CE CEFA

~30 —




17.OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS
BESFOVER

13~15

e

3
b

N
o
|

1 2™

N
w

N
w

N
n




REF. N0 _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _  ______ _ DESCRIPTION _ _ __ _____k _vy_ A _4________ @y _
1 400-05695 OPERATION BOX A ASM. YUk 9I2A7" 3 1
2 400-05677 PANEL PCB ASS’Y N EBEN VIR (1)
3 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FATZY ¥AZ M3 L=10 (4)
4 400-05692 OPERATION BOX FRONT CASE YUK yIANTH-R (1D
5 400-05693 OPERATION BOX REAR CASE YUK w2 AYnr-2 (D
6 400~05691 OPERATION PANEL SHEET N RAT=} €}
7 400-05694 PANEL PCB HOLDER PLATE YOFEN YA R (D)
8 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VZAVINAN (N
9 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FATXY vAZ M3 L=10 (4)

‘10 SL-4041691-SC  SCREW M4 L=16 FAT XY vAZ M4X0.7 L=16 3

11 #03 CM-3001004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) 7Y EXIvINON3(F 1) 1

12 M3004-511-00A  VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A FTYTY AUy 7AA 1
13 HF-0013031-58S TFUSE 3.15A 250V REF. NO.112 t1-2" (3.154) 1
14 HF-0030002-00 FUSE 24 (220/240V) VIR Yy e2-% 1
15 HF-0013050~-P0  FUSE 54 v2-%" 5A 1
16 #01 CM-3004006-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL 5T YTIFaLT~ 1
17 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-% A7 N 3
18 SK-3512001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 YVESRY D=5.1 L=20 2
19 MTS-HJ100003 BOLT -2 PIIFE D 2

20 SM-6084002-TN  SCREW M8 L=40 oyH27FE Wb M8 L=40 1

21 WP-0852086-SC  WASHER M3 S 2

22 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 LI % Ih %YL M8 1

23 WS-0820002-KR  SPRING WASHER, M8 NE B % 8.2X15.4X2 3

24 NM-6080002-SC  NUT M8 oyhsFIh M8 232 2

25 #01 CM-3001000-03 VOLTAGE WARNING LABEL(25) ¥rVE viIs4ary-5(25) 1

26 #02 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH A19F 1

27 400-05697 OPERATION BOX FITTING PLATE YUENT AMIVFLR 1

28 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YhEZ3Y” D=3.8 L=20 4

NOTE (#E&)

#01....FOR 220/240V(1-PHASE),CE

#02...,FOR 100V(1-PHASE),
200/220V(3-PHASE),
220/240V(1-PHASE)

#03....FOR 100V(1-PHASE),
200/220V(3~-PHASE)

- 32 —

220/240V(¥48),CEMA
100V(#48),
200/220V(34H)
220/240V(E1H)
100V(#4d),
200/220V(348) A




18.MC—597 WIRING DIAGRAM
MC—-59TEZE AR

(=]
n_/_

“NSY YOLORW HV4

_ yolon Nivne

11

‘nsy s
3009 90S8-L73

"HSY X09 NOYLVY3dO

‘NSY ¥3I4IM uOd
d10N3T0S

yolon
dN¥YID QY3AHL

yolon
ON1L417 ¥ass3¥d

H010M 4334 A

¥0L0R Q334 X

a1oN3T08 LV

NSY 2718Y0
AYI3¥ aloN3l0s T

<)

d0¥ _mn
1 dioz| ¥END ZEND  LEND
-

1

1

22((231]24||25

21

N9 mH_HLH
"NSY ¥ 83d 245
—
§ |461FIND LIND |dE
r .
nsy d
SIND LiND 3609 94S-1714
|,~ 409 T: o
< L2 -
~ - 9
‘MSY § ‘nSy d
4002 NiVA-23ds

3003 NIVR-04QS

(94

m_mzu
m_mzo

‘RSY V 804 S-17T4
"HeY ¥V 994 L-17d

o [as]

-b

bR

304008 ¥3M0d

s
—28~32

‘RSY QY00 ¥3HKOd

—-33 -

(o2}
o
H “HSY 3000 MS AL3dYS
1

[ ]
b
] m ¥OSNAS 1L
[ erna sono [o e[} 15
, 58ND -+

—
! m_ o ¥OSNIS HL
— vaNo (]

EERET <
- [
1 [4g] oND | T
L 9END|dg [—ion9 ¥OSNIS d4d

yaNo _mullHE_Hﬂ_/z
T.H_ 1T <
— {ad e¥no
— ‘nsv gog 1Ny E9MO _MJI Hosnas &
— ns +— Z8%0 —
1 W_ Z¥ND 28N0 ml.“ 1 " M X
— ‘HSY 894 NIVR — 1 1889 oSt
ﬂlu < w0 W o
| |d2| seno m Mmoo
L _ <

™
)



REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO, _ DESCRIPTION _________ . LY oA A Qty
1 #07 400-13068 CONTROL_BOX A ASSY FTVYUE U280 1
2 #04 400-13099 CONTROL_BOX_B_ASSY TTYIUE vIRBIZ 1
3 #03 400-13144 CONTROL_BOX_C_ASSY FUIIE vIZRCIR 1
4 #01 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS’Y FLT-T PCB A 73 (D
5 #05 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS’Y FLT-S PCB A 73 (1)
6 #07 400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASS’Y POWER 1-}" 3P 73 D
7 #04 400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS’Y POWER a1-p 1P 73 (1)
8 #03 400-05388 POWER CORD 1P220V ASS’Y POWER 1-}* 1P220V 73 (1)
9 #06 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS’Y FLT-SDC 2-}° P73 (1

10 #04 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY V7738a-p 73 (1)
11 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS’Y FLT-SDC 3-F §73 €Y
12 400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS’Y SDC PCB A #3 (1
13 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y FAN%-&23 (1)
14 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASSY SDC-MAIN3I-}* 873 (1)
15 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SDC-MAINI-}* P23 (D
16 400-05648 MAIN PCB ASSY A{YPCBJ3 €3
17 400-05695 OPERATION BOX A ASM, TUIE 9IRS 3 1

18 400-05677 PANEL PCB ASSY N 3MPCBZ3 (1)
19 400-18355 SOLENOID RELAY CABLE ASM. YV ILN Favrfa-} 73 1

20 400-~03470 AC SERVO MOTOR ACH-¥ £-2 1

21 400-06628 AT _SOLENOID ATIV AN 1

22 400-06861 X FEED MOTOR FIAXTYZTYIE VI E-4 1

23 400-06862 Y FEED MOTOR AFXIVAFIE VI E-4 1

24 400-06863 PRESSER LIFTING MOTOR AFIZTye v 3-4 1

25 400-06864 THREAD CLAMP MOTOR {NIIZTYE VI E-d 1

26 141-47755 SOLENOID FOR WIPER ASM. IS T2 A I

27 #06 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH A ¥ 1

28 #02 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FYTVE-7 W3 1

29 #01 M9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 10037 v va-h 73 1

30 #01 M9034-580-0A0  GROUND CORD ASM. 100Vayy-za-p 73 1

31 #04 400-05390 POWER CABLE JE ASH, F Y Yr-7 W IEY3 1

32 #03 M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FYETYr-7 W3 1

33 400-05664 INT PCB ASM. INT$A Y73 1

34 400-05730 X SENSOR CABLE ASM. Xev¥-r-7 W3 1

35 400-05731 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM. YeUF-o-7 W73 1

36 400-05732 PF SENSOR CABLE ASM. PFey¥-7-7" W3 I

37 400-05729 TH SENSOR CABLE ASM. THYY}-o-7" W3 1

38 400-05733 TT SENSOR CABLE ASM. TTeY¥-¥~7" h73 1

39 400-05734 SAFETY SW CABLE ASM. YV ZLYFr-7 W73 1

40 HD-0022300-00 PHOTO SENSOR TAM VAT A 1

41 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR VS 2%3 1

42 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR VAN @RS 1

43 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR 7AMEVY 2

44 HD-0022300-00 PHOTO SENSOR TAM VAT 4 1

45 400-12037 LKA-BR RELAY CABLE ASM LKA-BRF29545-7" W73 1

NOTE (&) #01....FOR 100V(1-PHASE) 100V(&4H) A

#02....FOR 200/220V(3-PHASE) 200/220V(3%8) &

#03....FOR 220/240V(1-PHASE) 220/240V(%4E) B

#04. .. .FOR CE CEf

#05. .. .FOR 220/240V(1-PHASE), CE 220/240V(&+8),CEH

#06. .. .EXCEPT CE CE%Br<

#07....FOR 100V(1-PHASE), 100V (&)
200/220V(3-PHASE) 200/220V(38) F

-84 -

i



U e o

I
|
|
:
I
|
!
I
|
I
|
|
|
|
I
|
|
|
I
|
alll
|
J
|
I
|
I
:
|
|
I
|
|
I
1
-—20-21

19.BR35 WIRING DIAGRAM
BR35EEEECHRE

| - T " .
_ o | ¥l Al</mnv _
“ ) id “ )
™~
T | _ L]
| | L6G-OR e
L6G-0O1 o, io, A _ EELLE
xo8 ¥ <lle T —
My _
Led | |rer L4 Tv _ |
| : [ 49 Jur |
YOLOW o “ a gy | NT 0V
710s ¥4 il [d9 J1d | 49 Jid
[ Ll 0
© 92d “ YA o _IIIIJ o
. 49 Jir
0 |1 994 ¥3IMod “ _III_|I|_IIII_
_ d9 ] 1d
| | o] 4/4 R _ E
# T Zir sir | _ | [
* | e H 47 | R !
: (S |
3]
i “ eld[ dt ] [de Jetd | || ¥370¥LNOOD ||
4/4d
“om [dz Jer _%l___i “ / _
"~ L~ I S St D —— _ _
; " ver ol |a | L de lad Ldr 1vd _ |
o« o
~ _ | _
. |
n._;,. __ 1zr 12d & res __ o #I [az Jer |
4m00001 | II_IlJIIII
©l||e ¥0L19YdYD _ yA
_ J | 4/4d
£32d ger ol la
“ e “ ¥30334 SLyvd ~—1¥30334 S1¥vd
” eer 22d |

I
I
I
|
I
|
I
|
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
|
|
I
I
I
I
I
!
I
|
I
(.
18



REF.NO_ _ NOTE ___ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________. | S R S Qty
1 #01 400-14495 CONTROL BOX A ASM TTUIUE yIRAIR 1
2 #02 400-14506 CONTROL BOX B ASM 7 UYIE yIABIR 1
3 #03 400-14526 CONTROL BOX C ASHM TTYIUR 97ACHI 1
4 GBR-107510A0 CPU BOARD ASM. CPUXM" ¥73 (1)
5 GBR-107610A0 POWER BOARD TUYE RN VIR (D)
6 GBR-107720A0 CPU BOARD POWER CORD ASM. CPUXN V57 V7" va-§M 73 (D
7 GBR-107430A0 CONDENSER ASM. a7 3R @))
8 #01 GBR-107480AA TRANS A ASM. hFVZ AR (1)
9 #02 GBR-107480AB TRANS B ASM. M7VZ B3 (1)

10 #04 GBR-107740A0 P/F CONTROLLER ASM. P/F avbp-5 73 (1)

11 #03 GBR-107480AC TRANS C ASM. M7YZC23 (1)

12 #04 GBR-30784AA0 OPERATION PANEL WHOLE ASM. (A) VIEN ZNYIII(A) 1

13 #03 GBR-108410BC SENSOR CONNECTING CABLE ASM. BREVHC Y973 1

14 #04 GBR-108410B0 BR SENSOR ASM. BREV§-V973 1

15 #03  GBR-108510AC BR DRIVING SOURCE ASM. BRZM 97 vC y9o3 1

16 #04 GBR-108510A0 BR DRIVING SOURCE ASM. BRIZN 95" v7993 1

17 400-12037 LXA-BR RELAY CABLE ASM. LEA-BRF2917-7" W23 1

18 #04 GBR-107910A0 PARTS FEEDER ALL ASM. IRV ES MEY A 1

19 #04 GBR-107870A0 VOLUME ASM. 7 Y2-4 73 1

20 #05 GBR-107440A0 AC INPUT POWER CABLE CORD ASM. AC za9V37 7 v va-§ 73B 1

21 #01 GBR-107450A0  AC INPUT POWER CABLE CORD ASH. AC 2993y 5 vr va3-V' 7% 1

22 #03 GBR-108010A0 P/F CONTROLLER ASM, P/Favhp-3v973 1

23 #03 GBR-108210A0 P/F POWER CORD ASM. P/F7 v ya-} 73 (1)

24 #03 GBR-107910AC PARTS FEEDR ALL C ASM. N =I74-2C 73 1.

25 #03 GBR-250810A0 P/F CONTROLLER RELAY CABLE ASM P/Fayba-5#29r45-7" W73 1

26 #03  GBR-250610AC OPERATION PANEL WHOLE ASM. C I ZER () 1

NOTE (3x&2)

#01....FOR 100~200V
#02....FOR 220~240V
#03....FOR CE
#04. .. .EXCEPT CE
#05. .. .FOR 220~240V,CE

- 36 —

100~2004
220~240/8
CEH

CEZ RS
220~240V,CEH




20. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

FEmBIR
210 I
NN °
221 S ]

NS

23

] 19
11 ~_

l
I
29 27 Il
15 16 17 21 I
} } : 22 28 }
» L —
REF.No __NOTE _ _PARTNO. _____ ___DESCRIPTION _________* v * 4 _ 8y
1 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 7 JeIN 9y 1
2 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b 540 - (F29) 1
3 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b 3R -(339) 1
4 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) y3-7" F AN H(33-) 1
5 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL myAsE - AN} (93-) 1
6 B9I41-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE BYATE - AN F (X 1) I
7 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 637F - AN} 1
8 MDP-170B1402 NEEDLE DPX17#14-2 DPX17414-2 1
9 138-12102 BOBBIN ey 1
10 400-13640 JUKI_GREASE_B_TUBE ¥ a-%7 V-2B 1
I1 400-13451 GREASE_JOINT 7 IAF29=aII% 5 T
12 165-58009 BUTTON CARRIER B ¥ A7 1
13 165-58108 RING, SMALL YR Yy yay 1
14 182-00501 WORK ATTACHMENT (SMALL) I-ITRFAVH (Y29) 3
15 182-04701 SCALE. 2Ly Y) 4
16 GBR-01155000 SET PIN & IV A 6
17 GBR-01156000 SET PIN B ¥IhL Y B 4
18 GBR-01423000 SELECTOR PLATE, MEDIUM ¥YAT 1Y F2- 1
19 GBR-01437000 AUXILIARY PLATE YA 9By 344 1
20 262-34005 VINYL COVER A 7 1
21 141-01208 HEAD SUPPORT BAR N7 IR 9 T
22 B9121-220-0A0 OILER (CONTAINING NO.2 OIL) 77° 5% NO24Y 1
23 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE b IR - (3 ) 1
24 141-46757 BUTTON RISING BAR ASM. ¥ AVTIVE 993 1
25 WP-0370316-SD _ WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 b5¥ H 3 3.7X8X0.3 (2)
26 S5-9090813-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 TYR7% Wk 9/64-40 L=8 (M
27 141-46807 INSTALLING BASE THYE IMIYI{4 (1
28 141-46708 BUTTON RISING BAR * AvTRvE Y (D
29 $5-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 E53y° 1/8-44 L=2.9 (1

—-37—

g
|
i
i
o
il

e
o
i

E
-
a




0
:
-
a
5
i
-
A
i
i

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i = NO &% = _No &% E NO & =4 NO
B1114-581-000 2 3 GBR-01175000 12 46 GBR-10852000 28 15 HM-0004800-10 30 24
B1426-771-000 14 10 GBR-014220A0 20 26 GBR-10853000 16 50 HX-0005800-00 24 25
B1649-161-000 12 64 GBR-01423000 37 18 GBR-10853000 28 16 HX-0009800-00 26 21
B1853-512-00FE 6 19 GBR-01426000 20 2 GBR-10854000 16 56 HX-0011400-0A 24 47
B1803-552-000 6 13 GBR-01428000 20 14 GBR-10854000 28 17 HX-0011400-0A 26 43
B1908-505-000 6 4 GBR-01437000 37 19 GBR-108550A0 12 50 HX-0012300-0C 2 6
B2102-205-00A 2 11 GBR-01441000 20 4 GBR-108550A0 28 18 HX-0015000-0B 24 21
B2107-816-000 18 56 GBR-01601000-A 8 42 GBR-108560A0 18 47 HX-0015000-0B 26 18
B2107-816-000-A 16 8 GBR-01606000 8§ 39 GBR-108560A0 28 20 HX-0022800-0A 24 7
B2414-280-0A0 6 37 GBR-01607000 8 40 GBR-108580AC 28 13 HX~0022800-0A 26 6
B2415-280-0A0 6 36 GBR-107240AC 26 2 GBR-108580A0 28 12 HX-0032600-0K 30 43
B2416-280-000 6 35 GBR-107240A0 24 3 GBR-108530A0 14 27 HX-0033900-0B 22 52
B2417-280-000 6 38 GBR-10726000 26 32 GBR-108590A0 28 19 HX-0033900-00 22 44
B2418-280-000 6 34 GBR-10728000 26 46 GBR-11109000 12 54 HX-0033900-00 30 21
B2421-280-0A0 6 33 GBR-107430A0 24 19 GBR-11110000 12 51 HX-0040700-00 30 29
B2423-280-00A 6 44 GBR-107430A0 26 16 GBR-11111000 12 b5 HX-0041000-0A 30 33
B2423-280-00B 6 45 GBR-107430A0 36 7 GBR-11112000 12 24 HX-0051100-00 30 45
B2423-280-00C 6 41 GBR-107440A0 24 24 GBR-11113000 12 66
B2423-280-00D 6 42 GBR-107440A0 26 20 GBR-11114000 12 56 MAO-11532000 22 55
B2423-280-00E 6 43 GBR-107440A0 36 20 GBR-11115000 12 62 MAO-11532000 26 58
B2424-280-000 6 32 GBR-107450A0 24 23 GBR-207340A0 24 40 MAO-11532000 32 17
B2548-372-RA0 8 44 GBR-107450A0 36 21 GBR-207340A0 26 26 MAO- 14506000 24 48
B2549-372-R0O0 8 35 GBR-1074604AA 24 9 GBR-25003000 8 59 MAO- 14506000 26 44
B2553-372-000 8 32 GBR-107460AB 24 8 GBR-25004000 8 57 MAZ-088270A0 8 38
B2560-372-000 8 33 GBR-107460AC 26 7 GBR-25005000 10 41 ¥AZ-08828000 8 20
B2561-372-000 8 26 GBR-10747000 24 18 GBR-25006000 22 58 MAZ-08829000 8 14
B2619-372-000 6 18 GBR-10747000 26 15 GBR-25010000 22 71 MAZ-15502000 4 4
B3052-816-000 22 45 GBR-107480AA 24 10 GBR-2506 10AC 36 26 MAZ-15514000 8 3
B3125-012-000 4 8 GBR-107480AA 36 8 GBR-250810A0 26 B7 MAZ-15515000 8 27
B5541-205-0A0 2 2 GBR-107480AB 24 11 GBR-250810A0 36 25 MAZ-15601000 6 31
B5542-205-000 22 63 GBR-107480AB 36 9 GBR-30784AA0 24 41 MAZ-15602000 4 5
B8101-210-AAB 22 5 GBR-107480AC 26 8 GBR-30784AA0 36 12 MAZ-15801000 6 30
B8103-980-000 22 57 GBR-107480AC 36 11 GBR-30788000 24 56 MAZ-16522000 8 10
B8105-210-AAA 22 6 GBR-107510A0 24 28 GBR-30788000 26 56 MAZ-166070A0 8 15
B8133-019-000 22 56 GBR-107510A0 26 35 GBR-308650A0 22 65 MAZ-166070B0 8 12
B8150-210-000 22 26 GBR-107510A0 36 4 GCT-02906000 37 7 MAZ-166080A0 8 18
B8153-771-000 22 15 GBR-107610A0 24 4 GPF-060600A0 22 18 MAZ-166080B0 8 17
B8202-205-000 22 41 GBR-107610A0 26 3 GPF-06080000 22 17 MDP-170B1400 6 15
B9113-012-000 37 4 |- GBR-107610A0 36 5 MDP-170B1402 37 8
B9121-012-000 22 54 GBR-107720A0 24 35 HA-0019100-00 24 51 MTS-HJ100003 32 19
B9121-220-0A0 37 22 GBR-107720A0 26 31 HA-0019100-00 26 48 M3004-511-00A 32 12
B9140-372-000 37 5 GBR-107720A0 36 6 HA-0019100-1B 24 43 M3801-476-000 30 6
B9141-372-000 37 6 GBR-107740A0 24 36 HA-0019100-1B 26 49 M4206-461-000 30 11
. : GBR-107740A0 36 10 HA-0019100-1C 24 49 ¥9017-580-0A0 34 28
CM-2001000-01 26 23 GBR-10775000 24 37 HA-0019100-1C 26 45 M9024-580-0A0 34 32
CM-2001000-01 30 41 GBR-10782000 24 53 HA-0029000-00 24 46 M2034-580-0A0 34 30
CM-3001000-03 32 25 GBR-10782000 26 53 HA-0029000-00 26 42 M9035-580-0A0 34 29
CM-3001001-01 24 59 GBR-107850AC 26 40 HA-0029800-00 24 6 M9640-510-00A 22 67
CM-3001004-01 32 11 GBR-107850A0 24 42 HA-0029800-00 26 5
CM-3002002-B1 22 47 GBR-10786000 24 50 HA-0042500-00 32 26 NM-3040520-SC 30 22
CM-3004006-01 32 16 GBR-10786000 26 47 HA-0042500-00 34 27 NM=-3040520-SC 30 26
GBR-107870A0 24 54 HD-0003600-00 14 28 " .| NM-6040001-SC 12 22
D2431-555-B00 22 61 GBR-107870A0 36 19 HD-0005700-0A 34 41 NM-6040001-SC 12 45
D2527-232-D00 4 9 GBR-107910AC 36 24 HD-0005700-0A 34 42 NM-6040001-SC 12 47
D2548-232-D00 8 30 GBR-10791040 20 31 HD-0005700-0A 34 43 NM-6040001-SC 14 5
D2572-M1Y-COF 8§ 45 GBR-107910A0 36 18 HD-0022300-00 34 40 NM-6040001-SC 16 12
D3130-M1Y-C00 8 21 GBR-10791000 20 35 HD-0022300-00 34 44 NM-6040001-SC 16 46
D6042-555-B00 20 37 GBR-108010A0 26 38 HF-0013031-5S8 32 13 NM-6040001-SC 16 66
D8113-555~B00 22 16 GBR-108010A0 36 22 HF-0013050-P0 32 15 NM-6040001-SC 18 24
D8204-555-D00 22 33 GBR-108210A0 36 23 HF-0030002-00 32 14 NM-6040001-SC 28 10
GBR-108410BC 36 13 HF-0051110-0B 24 14 NM-6040001-SF 24 26
EA-9500B01-00 24 55 GBR-108410B0 36 14 HF-0051110-0B 26 12 NM-6040001-SF 26 22
EA-9500B01-00 26 54 GBR-108420A0 28 5 HF-0051110-00 24 13 NM-6040003-SC 2 15
EA-9500B01-00 32 8 GBR-108420A0 28 29 HF-0051110-00 26 10 NM-6050001-SC 10 23
E5006-171-000 12 57 GBR-108430A0 16 20 HF-0084020-P0 24 29 NM-6050001-SC 12 14
E9567-319-000 30 47 GBR-108430A0 28 6 HF-0084020-P0 26 36 NM-6050001-SC 14 7
ES607-603-000 30 46 GBR-108440A0 16 73 HF-0084063-P0 24 30 NM-6060001-SC 20 5
E9613-601-000 24 5 GBR-108440A0 28 7 HF-0084063-P0 26 37 NM-6060001-SC 22 40
E9613-601-000 24 15 GBR-108450A0 18 66 HG-0029100-0A 24 44 NM-6060001-SC 28 34
E9613-601-000 26 4 GBR-108450A0 28 9 HG-0029100-0A 26 50 NM-6080001-SC 20 21
ES613-601-000 26 11 GBR-108460AC 28 4 HG-0029100-00 24 45 NM-6080001-SC 20 27
GBR-108460A0 28 3 HG-0029100-00 26 41 NM-6080001-SC 30 10
GBR-01120000 14 1 GBR-108470A0 28 8 HK-0044400-20 20 36 NM-6080002-SC 32 24
GBR-01155000 37 16 GBR-108510AC 36 15 HK-0044900-20 20 32 NM-6080721-SE 22 25
GBR-01156000 37 17 GBR-108510A0 36 16 HL-0087301-40 24 39 NM-6120003-SE 22 27
GBR-01168000 14 17 GBR-10852000 10 6 HL-0087301-43 26 25 NS-6080210-SP 8 41

— 38 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS EEl
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PAR{% NO PAGE NISEF PART NO PAGE REF
1=} E ey

NO R H__NO 7okl H __NO

i a

NS-6090310-SP 8 43 SL-4041291-SC 26 14 SM-6083002-TN 30 7 WP-0612516-SD 8§ 55
NS-6110310-SP 2 26 SL-4041691-SC 32 10 SM-6084002-TN 32 20 WP-0621036-SP 22 72
NS-6110360-SP 12 61 SL-4043591-SC 30 25 SM-8030402-TP 16 30 WP-0641600-SC 14 19
NS-6110360-SP 12 65 SL-9082091-SE 2212 SM-8040402-TP 14 30 WP-0641600-SC 16 72
NS-6120310-SP 2 22 SM-0040601-SA 22 53 SM-8040402-TP 18 52 WP-0641600-SC 20 6
NS-6150310-SP § 31 SM-0040601-SC 16 2 SM-8040602-TP 10 32 WP-0651646-SC 22 39
NS-6150430-Sp 28 23 SM-0040601-SC 18 3 SM-8040602~TP 12 18 WP-0671016-SE 22 20
SM-0040601-SC 20 17 SM-8040602-TP 14 22 WP-0841601-SC 20 28
RC-2500001-KP 14 2 SM-0040601-SC 20 34 SM-8042502-TP 16 11 WP-0841601-SC 30 9
RE-0200000-K0 10 5 SM-0040601-SC 28 1 SM-8050502-TP 18 13 WP-0841601-SC 32 22
RE-0200000-K0 16 69 SM-0861201-SA 16 21 SM-8050602-TP 10 9 WP-0852086-SC 32 21
RE-0250000-K0 16 42 SM-0861201-SA 16 74 | SM-8050602-TP 12 2 WP-0871602-SE 22 23
RE-0700000-K0 8§ 8 SM-0861201-SA 18 67 SM-8050602-TP 14 8 WP-0871602-SE 22 28
RE-1200000-K0 16 19 SM-1031401-SC 12 63 SM-8050602-TP 14 26 WS-0310002-KN 12 39
SM-1040601-SC 18 70 SM-8050602-TP 18 44 WS-0310002-EN 18 58
SB-1040016-00 6 6 SM-1040650-TP 6 47 SM-8050612-TP 10 42 WS-0410002-KN 8 49
SB-1080022-00 6 5 SM-1041201-SC 18 69 SM-8050612-TP 14 12 WS-0410002-EN 10 40 !
SB-1080023-00 6 9 SM-4030601-SN 20 25 SM-8050812-TP 14 16 WS-0410002-KN 12 28 ) i
SB-1100004-00 18 42 SM-4040801-SF 18 5 SM-8050842-TP 14 24 WS-0410002-EKN 12 32
SB-1150004-00 10 15 SM-4040801-SN 20 8 SM-8050842-TP 14 31 WS-0410002-KN 12 36
SD-0500091-TP 6 40 SM-4040801-SN 20 12 SM-8086012-TP 20 10 WS-0410002-KN 12 48
SD-0500301-SP 8§ 36 SM-4041001-SC 24 12 SM-9040600-SP 28 11 WS-0410002-KN 12 60
SD-0550303-TP 8 34 SM-4041001-SC 26 9 SM-9042510-SC 28 2 WS-0410002-KN 16 16
SD-0600181-TP 2 19 SM-4051001-SN 20 15 SM-9061203-SE 22 19 WS-0410002-KN 16 33
SD-0600341-TP 10 7 SM-4860501-SC 18 8 SM-8082023-SE 22 22 WS-0410002-KN 16 45
SD-0600401-TP 10 11 SM-5040601-SC 24 38 SM-9086523-SE 22. 31 WS-0410002-EN 16 48
SD-0600651-TP 12 58 SM-5040601~SC 26 33 -] SS-1060210-TP 6 39 WS-0410002-KN 16 57
SD-0601021-SP 10 13 SM-5040855-SN 4 13 8S-4110815-8P 20 3 WS-0410002-EN 16 58
SD-0640261-SP 2 20 SM-5040855-SN 22 70 SS-6080340-SP 37 29 WS-0410002-EN 16 60
SD-0640391-TP 8 25 SM-6030500-SN 6 46 SS-6110430-TP 6 27 WS-0410002-KN 16 64
SD-0700332-SP 28 24 SM-6030602-TP § 53 §5-6111052-TP 12 25 WS-0410002-KN 16 67
SD-0791271-SP 6 20 SM-6030802-TP . 18 19 S§8-7060310-SP 2 25 WS-0410002-KN 18 32
SK-3311601-SE 22 34 SM-6030802-TP 18 57 S§8-7090410-SP 28 WS-0410002-KN 18 35
SK-3311601-SE 22 42 SM-6031202-TP 12 8 S8-7090410-Sp 13 WS-0410002-KN 22 51
SK-~3311601-SE 22 64 SM-6031402-TP 12 38 S§S-7090410-SP 19 WS-0410002-KS 2 16
SK-3382001-SE 22 68 SM-6040650-TP 2 4 SS-7091480-SP 37 WS-0451040-Kp 2 9
SK-3382001-SE 32 28 SK-6040802-TN 24 58 88-7110740-TP 26 W5-0510002-KN 10 19
SK-3452501-SE 24 34 SM-6040802-TN 26 51 8S-7111120-TP 12 WS-0510002-EN 28 32
SK-3452501-SE 26 30 SH-6040802-TP 10 39 §8-9090813-TP WS-0510002-KP 8§ 61 {
SK-3483201-SE 22 35 SM-6040802-TP 16 59 S$S-9091010-Sp 5 WS-0510002-KP 8 62
SK-3512001-SE 32 18 SM-6040802-TP 16 63 S8-9110460-CP 22 WS-0510002-KS 1213
SL~4030681-SC 24 16 SM-6040802-TR 16 13 $8-9110543-CP 6 WS-0610002-KN 10 28
SL-4030681-SC 24 32 SM-6040802-TR 18 34 S§S-9151120-CP 54 WS-0610002-KN 14 34
SL-4030681-SC 24 52 SM-6041002-TP 12 31 S55-9621413-SP 23 WS-0610002-KN 16 71

w

00 0O 0000~ OO0 0000 Oy
Do
=1

SL-4030681-SC 26 13 SM-6041002-TP 16 9 WS-0610002-KN 20 7
SL-4030681-SC 26 28 SH-6041002-TP 16 15 TA-1250705-R0 2 5 WS-0621210-KR 22 21
SL-4030681-SC 26 52 SM-6041002-TP 16 23 WS-0820002-KR 30 8

SL-4030881-SC 24 22 SM-6041002-TP 16 47 WP-0280500-SC 18 9 WS~0820002-KR 32 23
SL-4030881-SC 26 19 SM-6041002-TP 18 55 WP-0320500-SC 18 59 WS-0861410-KR 22 24
SL-4030881-SC 28 14 SM-6041202-TP § 56 WP-0320500-SC 20 24 W5-0861410-KR 22 29
SL-4030881-SC 28 30 SM-6041202-TP 1227 WP-0370316-SD 37 25 WZ-0640200-KP 2 21
SL-4031081-SC 14 29 SM-6041202-TP 16 26 WP-0430800-SC 10 16

SL-4031081-SC 32 3 SM-6041202-TP 16 32 WP-0430800-SC 1229 100-04109 26 24
SL-4031081-SC 32 9 SM-6041202~TP 16 36 WP-0430800-SC 12 33 111-55108 22 62
SL-4031081-SF 30 15 SM-6041202-TP 16 62 WP-0430800-SC 12 37 111-55207 22 32
SLL-4040881-SC 30 18 SM-6041202-TP 18 38 WP-0430800-SC 12 49 111-58300 22 7
SL-4040881-SC 30 20 SM-6041402-TP 12 35 WP-0430800~SC 16 17 111-58409 22 8
SL-4040881-SC 30 28 SM-6042002-TP 1223 WP-0430800-SC 16 28 111-58516 22 11
SL-4040891-SC 24 20 SM-6042502-TP 12 41 WP-0430800-SC 16 29 111-58607 22 9
SL-4040891-SC 24 27 SM-6050802-TP 10 37 WP-0430800-SC 16 49 111-59001 22 14
SL-4040891-SC 24 31 SM-6051202-TP 8§ 60 WP-0430800-SC 16 61 111-59506 22 30
SL-4040891-SC 24 33 SM-6051202-TP 18 39 WP-0430800-SC 16 65 135-40901 8§ 29
SL-4040891-SC 26 17 SM-6051202-TP 18 54 WP-0430800-SC 18 36 138-11906 4 12
SL-4040891-SC 26 27 SH-6051402-TP 12 10 WP-0430800-SC 20 13 138-12003 4 11
SL-4040891-SC 26 29 SM-6051602-TP 8§ 50 WP-0430801-SC 12 59 138-12102 37 9
SL-4040891-SC 26 34 SM-6051602~-TP 18 41 WP-0450801-SD 2 8 138=17754 22 13
SL-4040891-SC 30 4 SM-6051602-TP 28 31 WP-0450801-SD 20 29 138-64509 2017
SL-4040891-SC 30 5 SM-6052002-TP 18 31 WP-0450846-SP 6 25 141-01208 37 21
81.-4040891-SC 30 16 SM-6052502-TP 10 18 WP-0501016-SD 4 7 141-03352 6 21
SL-4040891-SC 30 44 SM-6061202-TP 8 46 WP-0501016-SD 8 24 141-18152 22 3
SL-4041091-SC 2 7 SH-6061602-TP 16 70 WP-0531000-SC 20 30 141-18251 22 4
SL-4041091-SC 22 66 SM-6061802-TP 6 16 WP-0531000-SC 28 33 141-41402 8 7
SL-4041091-SC 24 57 SM-6062002-TP 14 33 WP-0531000-SD 8 48 141-45106 4 1
SL-4041091-8C 26 55 SH-6062502-TP 22 59 WP-0611626-SP 22 60 141-46104 8 6
SL-4041091-SC 30 31 SM-6063002-TP 10 27 WP-0612056-SD 22 38 141-46203 8§ 4
SL-4041291-8C 24 17 SM-6066552-TP 22 37 WP-0612516-SD 8 47 141-46302 8 9

-39 —




NUMETRICAL

INDEX OF

PARTS

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO
e H NO i =1 NO B =1 NO &
141-46708 37 28 | 165-68909 18 26 | 182-08007 8 58 | 400-05727
141-46757 37 24 | 165-69204 18 68 | 182-09502 16 35 | 400-05729
141-46807 37 27 | 165-69501 18 18 | 182-12902 18 50 | 400-05730
141-46906 4 10 | 165-69600 18 17 | 182-13405 18 11 400-05731
141-47607 2 18 | 165-70103 18 21 182-13454 18 10 | 400-05732
141-47755 2 14 | 165-70202 18 22 | 182-13504 18 12 | 400-05733
141-47755 34 26 | 165-70301 18 23 | 182-17505 16 39 | 400-05734
141-47805 2 24 | 165-70509 18 48 | 182-17752 10 33 | 400-06475
141-48407 4 3 | 165-70608 18 51 182-17950 14 3 | 400-06525
141-90052 8 1 | 165-70707 18 33 | 182-18008 18 71 400-06532
141-90151 8 2 | 165-70905 18 37 | 182-18206 10 3 | 400-06534
141-90300 8 28 | 165-71408 18 49 | 182-18800 12 20 | 400-06535
141-90458 8 11 | 165-71606 18 72 | 182-18909 16 6 | 400-06580
141-90557 8 16 | 165-71804 18 45 | 182-19204 16 37 | 400-06628
141-91951 22 2 | 165-71903 18 15 | 182-19501 18 20 | 400-06721
165-50105 10 38 | 165-72000 16 78 | 182-19600 18 40 | 400-06725
165-50204 12 42 | 165-72406 16 24 | 182-19709 10 2 | 400-06726
165-50402 12 40 | 165-72505 16 41 182-19808 10 12 | 400-06861
165-50808 12 3 | 165-72703 18 28 | 182-19907 28 25 | 400-06862
165-51806 12 30 | 165-72703 18 62 | 182-22604 22 43 | 400-06863
165-51905 12 16 | 165-72703 18 65 | 182-27553 14 9 | 400-06864
165-52309 ‘12 21 | 165-73008 18 14 | 182-27603 § 51 400-06923
165-52507 10 1 | 165-73305 16 44 | 182-27702 10 26 | 400-06924
165-52606 10 10 | 165-73701 18 2 | 182-27850 10 8 | 400-06925
165-53208 10 21 | 165-73909 18 46 | 182-27959 12 5 | 400-06926
165-53208 16 5 | 165-74006 16 18 | 182-28106 22 50 | 400-06927
165-53307 10 22 | 165-74105 16 3 400-06935
165-54008 10 20 | 165-74204 16 52 | 228-91006 6 10 | 400-09859
165-54008 16 38 | 165-77009 20 1 | 229-32800 37 1 400-11949
165-54503 10 30 | 165-77207 20 16 | 229-33006 37 23 | 400-12037
165-56300 12 44 | 165-77207 20 33 | 229-33105 37 2 | 400-12037
165-56409 12 43 | 165-77306 20 20 | 229-33204 37 3 400-12037
165-56508 12 52 | 165-77405 20 22 | 262-34005 37 20 | 400-12038
165-56607 12 34 | 165-77504 20 11 400-12038
165-56706 10 14 | 165-79203 20 19 | 400-00029 30 17 | 400-13068
165-56805 10 25 | 165-82504 28 27 | 400-00029 34 12 | 400-13099
165-57209 10 4 | 165-82603 28 28 | 400-00046 30 38 | 400-13144
165-57209 16 68 | 165-82702 28 35 | 400-00046 34 5 | 400-13451
165-57308 12 15 | 165-83403 28 26 | 400-00056 30 19 | 400-13452
165-57407 12 4 | 165-86505 22 49 | 400-00056 34 4 | 400-13640
165-57506 10 29 | 170-07402 22 10 | 400-03451 30 1 400-14216
165-57605 10 34 | 178-45009 30 30 | 400-03452 30 2 | 400-14217
165-57902 12 9 | 182-00303 18 29 | 400-03453 30 3 | 400-14219
165-58009 37 12 | 182-00352 18 27 | 400-03458 30 48 | 400-14220
165-58108 37 13 | 182-00501 12 19 | 400-03470 34 20 | 400-14221
165-58801 12 17 | 182-00501 37 14 | 400-05388 30 39 400-14240
165-59304 10 31 | 182-00709 8 52 | 400-05388 34 8 400-14495
165-59601 10 35 | 182-00907 18 64 | 400-05390 34 31 400-14495
165-60104 14 14 | 182-00956 18 63 | 400-05391 30 32 400-14506
165-60203 14 32 | 182-01103 18 53 | 400-05391 34 6 | 400-14506
165-60302 14 21 182-01608 16 27 400-05392 30 40 400-14526
165-61607 14 15 | 182-01905 18 6 | 400-05392 34 7 | 400-14526
165-61904 14 25 | 182-01962 18 1. | 400-05393 30 34 | 400-16644
165-62001 14 18 | 182-02002 18 7] 400-05393 34 9 400-18334
165-62001 18 43 | 182-02101 16 .76 | 400-05394 30 35 | 400-18335
165-62100 14 23 | 182-02200 1677 | 400-05394 34 11 400-18355
165-62308 14 20 | 182-02408 200 23§ 400-05401 30 23
165-62803 14 4 |.182-03307 . 18 4 | 400-05401 34 13
165-62902 14 . 6 | 182204107 16734 | 400-05641 30 13
165-65301 16 75 |182-04206 18 16 | 400-05648 30 12
165-65400 16754 1182404503 . 18 25 | 400-05648 34 16
165-65509 1655 |-182-04602. - 20-7:9 | 400-05664 34 33
165-65707 16 :°7°1.182-04701 .37 15 | 400-05677 32 2
'165-65905 1622 | 182-04909 16 53 | 400-05677 34 18
165-66002 16 4 1 182-05401 = “12--26 | 400-05691 32 6
165-66408 16 25 .| 182-05708 1212 | 400-05692 32 "4
165-66507 16 -1} 182-05906 12-° 6 | 400-05693 32 5
165-66606 16-°10 | '182-06003 - ~12°--1 | 400-05894 32 7
165-67000 16 14 | 182-06201 1253 | 400-05695 32 1
165-67166 16 31 .} 182-06409 12 .7 | 400-05695 34 17
165-67802 16 40 { 182-06607 1211 | 400-05697 32 27
165-67901 16 =43 | 182-06706 10 24 | 400-05705 30 14
165-68206 16 51 | 182-06904 1036 | 400-05708 30 27
165-68404 18 30 | 18207209 14 11 | 400-05728 30 36
165-68602 18 61 | 182-07506 14 13 | 400-gs726 34 15
165-68651 18 182-07902 1017 | 400-05727 30 37




lu Kl" JUETSESER

EEL RS, CESIE
Tao cnckar o for furthar
JUKI CORPORATION Ta s ot
plaass contast |
E.up-rﬁjl'i.@ﬁm JUE CEP 't.:-III =PI PSR R EET aEER BT,
FECAET AR TR, EETaC E i Thas dsorpion coversd [n Bhis parts st i subjest lo change tor imprvement of the comsodiy wilhoul nolca,
ERLLET,

50— A b, 200G H P i TS L =TT

Al tighia ricired thisaghoil hio wond « This parts bl b scllad in st with the product specReations as ol Saptasher 3003,

Prnied In Jagan




